AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #3525

AMENDMENT II

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services #3525, is made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Summitview Child and Family Services, Inc., a California non-profit public benefit corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 670 Placerville Drive, Suite 2, Placerville, CA 95667; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide outpatient Specialty Mental Health Services for County-authorized Clients in accordance with Agreement for Services #3525, dated December 11, 2018, and Amendment I, dated October 25, 2019, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend ARTICLE IV – Maximum Obligation.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #3525 shall be amended a second time as follows:

Article IV is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows, and shall become effective upon execution of this Amendment 2:

ARTICLE IV

Maximum Obligation: The maximum contractual obligation under this Agreement shall not exceed the combined total of the annual not-to-exceed amounts as set forth herein.

Type of Service	Maximum Annual Contractual Obligation			
Program	Fiscal Year 2018/19	Fiscal Year 2019/20	Fiscal Year 2020/21	
SMHS	\$353,207	\$928,293	\$950,173	
Maximum Obligation:	\$353,207	\$928,293	\$950,173	

In no event shall County be obligated to pay Contractor for any amount in excess of the maximum obligation per fiscal year of this Agreement.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #3525 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requ	esting Contract Administrator Concurrence	e:	
By:_	Jamie Samboceti, Deputy Director	Dated:	
	Jamie Samboceti, Deputy Director Behavioral Health Division Health and Human Services Agency		
Requ	nesting Department Head Concurrence:		
By:_	Donald Semon Director	Dated:	
	Health and Human Services Agency		
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to that Agreement for Services #3525 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

	Date	d:
	By:	
		Brian K. Veerkamp, Chair Board of Supervisors "County"
ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
By:	Dated:	
CONTRA	CTOR	
SUMMITVIEW CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICE (A CALIFORNIA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION		
By: Anna Gleason Chief Executive Officer "Contractor"	Dated:	
(LKK)		